MEMORANDUM

CI.IGINAL, FILE COPY

October 17, 1991

-	101111
	GHA
	2 × 10 % LA
8 3 2	2 E 5 3 E C P C 1

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (SIMMONS) FILE COPY

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (JOHNSON

DOCKET NO. 910189-TC-INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST BARBARA E. BOYD FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.520 ANNUAL REPORT REQUIREMENT AND RULE 25.4.043 RESPONSE

REQUIREMENT

above-referenced company has failed to respond to Commission Order 24517. This failure to respond has resulted in the cancellation of Certificate Number 2339 issued to Barbara E. Boyd. No further business remain in this docket. Therefore, we respectfully request that your office close this docket at your earliest convenience.

24966

ACK		Division	of	Legal	Services	(Adams)
AFA		ela a				(/
APP	- 1					
CAF	any softenia					
CMU.						
CTR _						
EAG _						
LEG _						
IN _						
PC _						
RCH _						
EC _	1					
		7.70				

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 10400 OCT 18 1991 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING